

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-3167	Version: 1	Name:	Maintenance Resolution	
Туре:	Resolution, Ma (Highway)	aintenance	Status:	Approved	
File created:	7/7/2020		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	7/30/2020		Final action:	7/30/2020	
Title:	PROPOSED RESOLUTION, MAINTENANCE (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)				
	Department: Transportation and Highways				
	Request: Approval of the Proposed Maintenance Resolution				
	Type of Project: Motor Fuel Tax Project				
	Maintenance District(s): 1,2,4 and 5				
	County Board District(s): Countywide				
	Fiscal Impact: \$2,500,000.00				
	Account(s): Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11300.1500.29150.540370 Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Maintenance Resolution for emergency services that may include but are not limited to completing task orders according to IDOT Standard Specification, such as emergency pavement repair and repairing drainage structures and sink holes. The purpose of this improvement is to protect the public investment in the highway system, provide a safe, efficient and sustainable highway and support development of the regional economy in accordance with the Department's mission statement.				
	The appropriated funds are for Emergency Maintenance Services throughout Maintenance Bureau Districts 1, 2, 4, and 5, for fiscal year 2020.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways				
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action By	1	Act	ion	Result
-					

7/30/20201Board of CommissionersapprovePROPOSED RESOLUTION, MAINTENANCE (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

Request: Approval of the Proposed Maintenance Resolution

Type of Project: Motor Fuel Tax Project

**Maintenance District(s):** 1,2,4 and 5

Pass

## County Board District(s): Countywide

Fiscal Impact: \$2,500,000.00

Account(s): Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11300.1500.29150.540370

**Summary:** The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Maintenance Resolution for emergency services that may include but are not limited to completing task orders according to IDOT Standard Specification, such as emergency pavement repair and repairing drainage structures and sink holes.

The purpose of this improvement is to protect the public investment in the highway system, provide a safe, efficient and sustainable highway and support development of the regional economy in accordance with the Department's mission statement.

The appropriated funds are for Emergency Maintenance Services throughout Maintenance Bureau Districts 1, 2, 4, and 5, for fiscal year 2020.